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       June 13, 2023  
VIA EMAIL 
 
Hon. Anthony Belsito        
Hearing Examiner          
NYS Dept. of Public Service       
3 Empire State Plaza         
Albany, NY 12223  
Antony.Belsito@dps.ny.gov        

 
 
Re:  Case 22-T-0558 – Application of New York Power Authority and Clean Path 

New York LLC for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need 
for the Construction of Approximately 178 miles of Transmission Lines and 
Associated Facilities From Delhi, New York to Queens, New York   

 
 
Dear Judge Belsito: 
 
 Attached please find a list of persons designated to serve as Trial Staff for the 
Department of Public Service in this. The list is being provided to you, and to all parties, 
pursuant to the General Rules of Procedure at 16 NYCRR §4.3(d). Telephone numbers and email 
addresses have been provided to facilitate informal communications.  
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 

______/s/_____________ 

Noreena Chaudari, Assistant Counsel  
Makayla Loeb, Excelsior Fellow    
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cc: Michelle L. Phillips, Secretary 
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Trial Staff List:  
CASE 22-T-0558  ̶ ̶̶  Clean Path New York, LLC and New York Power Authority  
 
Aadahl, Kristopher  518-486-7322 kristopher.aadahl@dps.ny.gov 
Chaskey, Chase  518-474-9870 chase.chaskey@dps.ny.gov 
Chaudari, Noreena 518-486-1966 noreena.chaudari@dps.ny.gov 
Connor, Daniel 518-474-5541 daniel.connor@dps.ny.gov 
Edmundson, Caitlyn  518-486-2635 caitlyn.edmundson@dps.ny.gov 
Fallon, April  518-474-5029 april.fallon@dps.ny.gov 
Flaum, Jeremy  518-486-2219 jeremy.flaum@dps.ny.gov 
Loeb, Makayla 518-486-2890  makayla.loeb@dps.ny.gov 
Mitchell, Ryan  518-474-2623 ryan.mitchell@dps.ny.gov 
Moreno-Caballero, Miguel  518-486-2887 miguel.moreno-

caballero@dps.ny.gov 
Quackenbush, John  518-473-6806 john.quackenbush@dps.ny.gov  
Quimby, Richard  518-486-2465 richard.quimby@dps.ny.gov  
Smith, Matthew  518-402-5141 matthew.smith@dps.ny.gov  
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